

Ex. No.295/23
Ayodhya Prasad vs. UOI & Anr.

13.09.2024

Present : Ms. Dimple Dhamija Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 / UOI
through VC.
Ms. Tejinder Viridi Ld. Standing Counsel for JD no. 2
/ MCD through VC.

Today, matter is listed for filing reply, if any and arguments to the objections filed by JD no. 2.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that she does not wish to file any reply to the objections raised by JD no. 2 and would argue the same straightaway. Heard. In view of the above submissions, right to file reply by DH to the objections of JD no. 2, is hereby closed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 2 submitted that she has already filed an appeal before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and the same is pending before Registry. Heard. She is directed to produce the diary number showing the same within a week from today.

In the meantime, District Nazir report be also called for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on objections on 06.12.2024. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/13.09.2024