

Ex. No. 295/23
Ayodhya Pd vs. UOI & anr.

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas Panwar Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Dimple Dhamija Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.L. Saini (through VC) and Ms. Shivangi Kumari Ld. Counsels for JD no. 1/UOI.
Ms. Tejinder Viridi Ld. Standing Counsel for JD no. 2 through VC.

Ld. Counsels for parties jointly submit that the matter has been stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court, therefore, request for adjournment. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 21.11.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/08.08.2025